

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

S.A. No. 510 of 2005Ramesh **Versus** Smt. Radhabai and Others

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

Motion	
03/12/18	<p>Mr. Ajit Singh, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, senior counsel assisted by Ms. Deepali Dubey, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01 which is an application for reporting death of respondent No. 1 (Smt. Radhabai); I.A. No. 02 which is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing the legal heirs of respondent No. 1 on record; I.A. No. 03 which is an application under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC and I.A. No. 04 which is an application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>On due consideration, all the aforesaid applications are allowed.</p> <p>Issue notice to the legal representatives of respondent No. 1 on payment of process fee through ordinary mode as well as by RAD mode within seven days.</p> <p>Let an extra copy of this petition be served to Ms. Deepali Dubey who was originally appearing for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>The necessary amendment be carried out within seven days.</p> <p>If PF is not paid within stipulated time, the second appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 25th February, 2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>