

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR****Second Appeal No. 510 of 2005**

Ramesh, S/o Nandlal, aged about 30 years, R/o Chandeni (Dehandih), Thana-Sahaspur – Lohara, Tahsil – Kawardha, District Kabirdham (C.G.)

----Appellant/defendant

**Versus**

1. Smt. Radhabai (since deceased) through LRs:-

1(A) Janrail Singh, S/o Ghanshyam, aged about 45 years,

1(B) Mansingh, S/o Ghanshyam, aged about 43 years,

1(C) Virendra, S/o Ghanshyam, aged about 33 years,

1(D) Narayan, S/o Ghanshyam, aged about 28 years,

All above resident of village Udiya, Thana Sahaspur- Lohara, District Kabirdham (C.G.)

2. Janrel Singh, S/o Ghanshyam, aged about 30 years,

3. Virendra Kumar, S/o Ghanshyam Singh, aged about 26 years,

4. Narayan, S/o Ghanshyam Singh, aged about 19 years,

All Resident of Odia Thana, Sahaspur Lohara, Tahsil – Kawardha, District – Kabirdham (C.G.)

5. State of Chhattisgarh, Through Collector, District Kabirdham (C.G.)

---- Respondents.

For Appellants : None present.

For Respondent No. 5 / State : Ms. Meha Kumar, PL

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

**Order On Board**

**25/02/2019**

1. Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellant even in two rounds, this Court is left with no other option except to dismiss the second appeal for want of prosecution.

2. Accordingly, the second appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to costs.

Sd/-  
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)  
Judge

