



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**SA No. 510 of 2005**

Ramesh S/o. Nandlal, Aged About 30 Years R/o. Chandeni (Dehandih), Thana Sahaspur- Lohara, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh, District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

... Appellant(s)**versus****1 - Smt.Radhabai (Died) Through Legal Heirs-**

1.1 - (A) Janrail Singh S/o Ghanshyam, Aged About 45 Years R/o Village Udiya, Thana Sahaspur Lohara, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

1.2 - (B) Mansingh, S/o Ghanshyam Aged About 43 Years R/o Village Udiya, Thana Sahaspur Lohara, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

1.3 - (C) Virendra S/o Ghanshyam Aged About 33 Years R/o Village Udiya, Thana Sahaspur Lohara, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

1.4 - (D) Narayan S/o Ghanshyam Aged About 28 Years R/o Village Udiya, Thana Sahaspur Lohara, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

2 - Janrel Singh, S/o Ghanshyam, Aged About 30 Years R/o Odia Thana, Sahaspur Lohara, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

3 - Virendra Kumar, S/o Ghanshyam Singh Aged About 26 Years R/o Odia Thana, Sahaspur Lohara, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

4 - Narayan, S/o Ghanshyam Singh, Aged About 19 Years R/o Odia Thana, Sahaspur Lohara, Tahsil Kawardha, District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh., District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

5 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector District Kabirdham Chhattisgarh, District : Kawardha (Kabirdham), Chhattisgarh

... Respondents**(Cause title is taken from the CIS)**

For Appellant : None appears

For Respondent/State : Shri Tarkeshwar Nande, PL



For Other Respondents : Shri HB Agrawal, Senior Advocate along
with Ms Preeti Yadav, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Justice Ravindra Kumar Agrawal

Order on Board

09.12.2025

Since no one appears, and no representation has been made on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls, this 2nd Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
JUDGE