



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 510 of 2005**RAMESH **versus** SMT.RADHABAI (Died)**Order on Board**

<b>15/04/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ajit Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate for the private respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for appellant submits that he is not having the complete records of the case, hence he prays for a short adjournment to argue the matter.</p> <p>Since the present appeal has already been admitted, list this case for final hearing in the weekly list in the <u>week commencing 20/04/2026</u> at Serial No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> Judge</p>